JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
EDUCATION AND PUBLIC SAFETY SUBCOMMITTEES

January 17, 2007
3:00 p.m.

Members Present:

Members Excused:

Staff Present:

Measures or Issues Heard:

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the tapes.

Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.

Rep.

MEETING INDEX

Galizio, Presiding Chair
Shields

Barker

Barnhart

Cameron

D. Edwards

Jenson

Morgan

Nathanson

Hanna

Legislative Fiscal Office

Sen.
Sen.
Sen.
Sen.
Sen.
Sen.

Sen.
Sen.
Sen.
Sen.

Brown
Burdick
Deckert
Devlin
Morse
Starr

Westlund
Winters
Nelson
Walker

Information Meeting, Ways and Means Orientation

Hearing Room F
Tapes: 1,2

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 1A
003 Chair Galizio Calls the meeting to order at 3:07 p.m.
006 Rep. Shields
011 Co-Chair Nolan
020 Chair Galizio
042 Kate Cooper State Bonding and Debt Issuance.
Richardson, Chief of
Staff, Office of the State
Treasurer
061 Laura Lockwood-McCall,
Director of Debt
Management, Office of
the State Treasurer
366 Chair Galizio
372 Jack Kenny, Financial
Manager, Department of
Administrative Services
TAPE 2A
001 Mr. Kenny
207 Chair Galizio
214 Ms. Richardson
219 Sen. Burdick
226 Ms. Lockwood-McCall
253 Rep. Shields
260 Mr. Kenny



266
272
287
293
298
300
307
320
322
329
341

Tape 1B
001
103

178
182
185
191
198
203
210
214
221
235
250
267
274
277
285

310

395
405
415
436

Sen. Devlin

Rep. Nathanson
Lockwood-McCall
Rep. Nathanson
Mr. Kenny

Sen. Morse
Lockwood-McCall
Sen. Morse
Lockwood-McCall
Chair Galizio

Pete Shepherd, Deputy
Attorney General, Dept.
of Justice

Mr. Shepherd

David Hartwig,
Administrator ,
Department of State
Services, Department of
Administrative Services

Chair Galizio
Mr. Shepherd
Sen. Brown
Mr. Shepherd
Sen. Burdick
Mr. Shepherd
Sen. Devlin
Mr. Shepherd
Sen. Devlin
Mr. Shepherd
Mr. Hartwig
Rep. Barnhart
Mr. Shepherd
Chair Galizio

Mike W. McArthur,
Executive Director,
Association of Oregon
Counties

Commissioner Ben
Boswell, Wallowa
County

Chair Galizio
Rep. Morgan
Mr. Boswell

Rep. Morgan

Lawsuit Status Potentially Affecting the State Budget.

Federal Budget Risks—Rural Secure Schools Federal
Legislation.



Tape 2B
004
008
017
025
047
055
060
089
098
110

Mr. McArthur
Sen. Devlin
Rep. Barnhart
Rep. Morgan
Rep. Nathanson
Mr. McArthur
Rep. Barnhart
Mr. McArthur
Sen. Devlin
Chair Galizio

Adjourns the meeting at 4:45 p.m.



