JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION EDUCATION AND PUBLIC SAFETY SUBCOMMITTEES

MEETING INDEX

January 17, 2007 3:00 p.m.			Hearing Room F Tapes: 1,2
Members Present:	Rep. Galizio, Presiding Chair Rep. Shields Rep. Barker Rep. Barnhart Rep. Cameron Rep. D. Edwards Rep. Jenson Rep. Morgan Rep. Nathanson	Sen. Brown Sen. Burdick Sen. Deckert Sen. Devlin Sen. Morse Sen. Starr	
Members Excused:	Rep. Hanna	Sen. Westlund Sen. Winters Sen. Nelson Sen. Walker	
Staff Present:	Legislative Fiscal Office		

Information Meeting, Ways and Means Orientation

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the tapes.

Measures or Issues Heard:

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 1A		
003	Chair Galizio	Calls the meeting to order at 3:07 p.m.
006	Rep. Shields	
011	Co-Chair Nolan	
020	Chair Galizio	
042	Kate Cooper Richardson, Chief of Staff, Office of the State Treasurer	State Bonding and Debt Issuance.
061	Laura Lockwood-McCall, Director of Debt Management, Office of the State Treasurer	
366	Chair Galizio	
372	Jack Kenny, Financial Manager, Department of Administrative Services	
TAPE 2A		
001	Mr. Kenny	
207	Chair Galizio	
214	Ms. Richardson	
219	Sen. Burdick	
226	Ms. Lockwood-McCall	
253	Rep. Shields	
260	Mr. Kenny	

266	Sen. Devlin	
272	Rep. Nathanson	
287	Lockwood-McCall	
293	Rep. Nathanson	
298	Mr. Kenny	
300	Sen. Morse	
307	Lockwood-McCall	
320	Sen. Morse	
322	Lockwood-McCall	
329	Chair Galizio	
341	Pete Shepherd, Deputy Attorney General, Dept. of Justice	Lawsuit Status Potentially Affecting the State Budget.
Tape 1B		
001	Mr. Shepherd	
103	David Hartwig, Administrator , Department of State Services, Department of Administrative Services	
178	Chair Galizio	
182	Mr. Shepherd	
185	Sen. Brown	
191	Mr. Shepherd	
198	Sen. Burdick	
203	Mr. Shepherd	
210	Sen. Devlin	
214	Mr. Shepherd	
221	Sen. Devlin	
235	Mr. Shepherd	
250	Mr. Hartwig	
267	Rep. Barnhart	
274	Mr. Shepherd	
277	Chair Galizio	
285	Mike W. McArthur, Executive Director, Association of Oregon Counties	Federal Budget Risks—Rural Secure Schools Federal Legislation.
310	Commissioner Ben Boswell, Wallowa County	
395	Chair Galizio	
405	Rep. Morgan	
415	Mr. Boswell	
436	Rep. Morgan	

Tape 2B

004	Mr. McArthur
008	Sen. Devlin
017	Rep. Barnhart
025	Rep. Morgan
047	Rep. Nathanson
055	Mr. McArthur
060	Rep. Barnhart
089	Mr. McArthur
098	Sen. Devlin
110	Chair Galizio

Adjourns the meeting at 4:45 p.m.